
S.No. 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Name of Incumnbent 

18 

Prof. VP. Magotra 

Ms.Shuchi Sharma 

Ms.Arushi Khajuria 

Ms.Sumiksha Razdan 
Ms.Parema Bakshi 

|Dr.Ashima Chargotra 

12 Ms.Shahyista Faroog 

Ms.Divya Kataria 

Ms. Neha Wadhwa 

Ms.Manmeet Kour Bali 

Ms.Afiva Tabassum Malik 

Mrs. Lalita Prasad 

Ms.Priya Sharma 

Ms.Manmeet Kour 

Ms. Epsita 

Ms. Sneha Slathia 

Ms. Jyoti Kataria 

Ms. Shazia Kousar 

DETAILS OF TEACHING FACULTY MEMBERS (2022-23) 

Designation 

Principal 

Sr. Assistant Professor 

Sr. Lecturer Academic 
Co-ordinator 

Sr. Lecturer in Law 

|Lecturer in Law 

|Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Lecturer in Sociology 

Assistant Professor 

Lecturer in Law 

Lecturer in Law 

Assistant Professor 

Qualification 

Lecturer in Pol Science LLB, MA(Pol.Science) 

Lecturer in Law 

Lecturer in Law 

LLM & Ph.D 

Lecturer in Law 

LLB (58%), LLM (59%), 
B.ed & NET 

LLB, LLM 

LLB (55%), LLM (69%) 

LLB (58%), LLM (58%) 
MA (History-59%), Ph.D 

|(History) 
MA (English)(56%), NET 

BA.LLB,MA (Sociology) 

LLB (56%), LLM (72%), 
Ph.D 

LLB, LLM 

|BA.LLB (78%), LLM (68%) 
(Unternational 
Environment Law) 

Lecturer in Law LLM, (Persuing Ph.D) 
Lecturer in Pol Science MA Pol Science (70%) 

MA Economics (66.06%), 
NET/SET both, Ph.D 

BA LL.B, LLM 

BA LL.B, LLM 

BA LL.B, LLM 

Branch/Subject 

Law 

Law 

Law 

Law 

Law 

History 

English 

Pol-Science 

Sociology 
Law 

Law 

Law 

Economics 

Law 

Pol-Science 

Law 

Law 

Law 

Regular/Contract/ 
PTVisiting 

Contractual 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 
Contractual 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Contractual 

Contractual 

Contractual 

Contractual 

Contractual 

Date of Joining the Institute 

01.02.2017 

11.03.2016 

08.09.2016 

10.03.2014 

27.10.2017 

04.02.2021 

17.12.2021 

19.11.2019 

12.05.2022 

06.07.2022 

06.07.2022 

06.07.2022 

24.08.2022 

24.11.2022 

17.01.2023 

11.05.2023 
11.05.2023 

01.02.2023 



BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY 

Doctor of Philosophy 

Shri fachaspati Magotra 
has been admitted to the degree of Doctor of Philosophy in the Subject 

This is to certify that 

of the Banaras Hindu University in the 
TAAraj Tit'o of thr Thrsis 

rerel-VARANASI 

tbertu of. the.fresS and the Press Council of ndia" 

i�TE-DATE Jty 20, 1984 

year 1992 

Jeufa:'uiaVICE-CUANCELJOR 



$. No. 
19742 

DBU 

Desh Bhagat University 

Hegist1ntim. 

Doctorate of Philosophy 

Aiya Tabassum Malik sonldaughter of Riaz U! Hassan Mulik l 3hamima 
Begum Malik having completed the course of slulies pproved Iny the /niver oity 

and having passed the prescrihed examination held in January 2022 h hoen 
conferred the degree of Doctorate of Philosophy in Law from thi: /niver ity 

Controller of Examinatíons 
Mands Gobindgarh(Pb) 

The Title of hisher thesis is: 

DAUGHTER'S RIGHT TO PROPERTY UNDER INDIAN FAMII YLAW 
A SOCIO LEGAL STUDY IW THE LIGHT OF SIAIE OF JAMMU AN) 

KASIMIuR 

Given under the seal of University 

Vicelchancellor Chancelor 

Date: 14 Fehyury 2022 



i 
prcess 

MM 
witi 

a VicW 

lo 
joiing 

this 
publiç 

mccing, 

No 
untnwsrl 

.: 

ynnnca 

to 
siCk 

bcd". 

On 
the 

samc 

day, 

the 
Jabourcrs 

of 
the 

silk 

Anibersitp of of Jammu 

Faculty of soCIAL SCIENCES 

UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU 

Session :. 2020 

Wijis is to certiy that ASHIMA CHARGOTRA 

Son/aughter of SH. BISHAN DUTT CHARGOTRA 

of the 3ßost raduate Department of 

Iyas been aÝmitted to the Begree of 

Doctor of Philosophy 

HISTORY, JAMMU 

Controller of Examinations 

Pje Unibersitp ttite 

Jammu (Tawi) 

in the PERT 
2020 

HISTORY 

thesiG oN DEVELOPMENT OF SERICULTURE IN JAMMU & KASHMIR 1892-1947 
after approbal of his/her 

'accordance 
The candidate has fulfulled ali the requisite conditions for award of Ph.D.eeree nK 

with UGC (Minimum Standards & Procedure for award of Ph.D Degree), Regulation, 2009/2016. 

ECIancellor 

Datcd 07.FEB 2022 



University of Jammu, Jammu 

lhus s to ceruty that... 

hus passed 

Regstration No 12- GeAk -

(NAAC Accredited A' Grade University) 

PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE 

wn/danhter of ...sk:Om Paukath 

|Dated 

Univesity Campus 
Haba iahib Ambedka Road 
lanmu 1B0000 

b..shasmn. 

mwesty held m the ycar.02.. n the 

.Cxamnatton of ths 

Dwiston/Grade. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

