DETAILS OF TEACHING FACULTY MEMBERS (2022-23)

S.No.	Name of Incumbent	Designation	Qualification	Branch/Subject	Regular/Contract/ PT/Visiting	Date of Joining the Institute
1	Prof. VP. Magotra	Principal	LLM & Ph.D	Law	Contractual	01.02.2017
2	Ms.Shuchi Sharma	Sr. Assistant Professor	LLB (58%), LLM (59%), B.ed & NET	Law	Regular	11.03.2016
3	Ms.Arushi Khajuria	Sr. Lecturer Academic Co-ordinator	LLB, LLM	Law	Regular	08.09.2016
4	Ms.Sumiksha Razdan	Sr. Lecturer in Law	LLB (55%), LLM (69%)	Law	Regular	10.03.2014
5	Ms.Parema Bakshi	Lecturer in Law	LLB (58%), LLM (58%)	Law	Contractual	27.10.2017
6	Dr.Ashima Chargotra	Assistant Professor	MA (History-59%), Ph.D (History)	History	Regular	04.02.2021
7	Ms.Divya Kataria	Assistant Professor	MA (English)(56%), NET	English	Regular	17.12.2021
8	Ms. Neha Wadhwa	Lecturer in Pol Science	LLB, MA(Pol.Science)	Pol-Science	Regular	19.11.2019
9	Ms.Manmeet Kour Bali	Lecturer in Sociology	BA.LLB,MA (Sociology)	Sociology	Regular	12.05.2022
10	Ms.Afiya Tabassum Malik	Assistant Professor	LLB (56%), LLM (72%), Ph.D	Law	Regular	06.07.2022
11	Mrs. Lalita Prasad	Lecturer in Law	LLB, LLM	Law	Regular	06.07.2022
12	Ms.Shahyista Farooq	Lecturer in Law	BA.LLB (78%), LLM (68%) (International Environment Law)	Law	Regular	06.07.2022
13	Ms.Priya Sharma	Assistant Professor	MA Economics (66.06%), NET/SET both, Ph.D	Economics	Regular	24.08.2022
14	Ms.Manmeet Kour	Lecturer in Law	LLM, (Persuing Ph.D)	Law	Contractual	24.11.2022
15	Ms. Epsita	Lecturer in Pol Science	MA Pol Science (70%)	Pol-Science	Contractual	17.01.2023
16	Ms. Sneha Slathia	Lecturer in Law	BA LL.B, LLM	Law	Contractual	11.05.2023
17	Ms. Jyoti Kataria	Lecturer in Law	BA LL.B, LLM	Law	Contractual	11.05.2023
18	Ms. Shazia Kousar	Lecturer in Law	BA LL.B, LLM	Law	Contractual	01.02.2023

3	हानी हिन्द् विधिविधालयः डॉक्टर ऑफ फिलासॉफी	इति	नामा नाम्नी
1	श्री बावस्पति समाजा		
	श्री जाचरणित समीजा १६६२	The second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the section	इति विपये
	डॉक्टर ऑफ़ फ़िलासॉफ़ी इत्युपावि प्राप्नोदिति प्रमाणायति		



काकी हिन्दू विश्वविद्यालय डॉक्टर ऑफ़ फ़िलासॉफी

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि

ञ्जी वाचस्पति मगोत्रा

को सन् १९९२ की

विषय में

काशी हिन्द् विश्वविद्यालय की डॉक्टर ऑफ़ फ़िलामॉफ़ी उपायि यदान की गई।



BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY Doctor of Philosophy

This is to certify that

The Nachaspati Magotra
has been admitted to the degree of Doctor of Philosophy
in the Subject

Taw
of the Banaras Hindu University in the year 1992.

Therety of the Press and the Press Council of India"

THE DATE July 20, 1884



15240409001

Roll No: 1840 USLaw(mg)/014 Registration.







Desh Bhagat University

Doctorate of Philosophy

Afiya Tabassum Malik son/daughter of Riaz Ul Hassan Malik and Shamima Begum Malik having completed the course of studies approved by the University and having passed the prescribed examination held in January 2022 has been conferred the degree of Doctorate of Philosophy in Law from this University

The Title of his/her thesis is:

DAUGHTER'S RIGHT TO PROPERTY UNDER INDIAN FAMILY LAW A SOCIO LEGAL STUDY IN THE LIGHT OF STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Given under the seal of University

Controller of Examinations Mandi Gobindgarh(Pb)

Date: 14 February 2022









University of Jammu



ન procession with a vicn to joining this public meeting. No untoward તા:

"" commen to sick bed? On the same day, the labourers of the silk

Jammu (Tawi)

Faculty of SOCIAL SCIENCES

Session: 2020

This is to certify that	ASHIMA CHARGOTRA
Son/daughter of SH. BISHAM	N DUTT CHARGOTRA
of the Post Graduate Departn	nent of HISTORY, JAMMU
has been admitted to the Degr	ee of
Doctor	of Philosophy
in History in thesis on Development of Sericult	he year 2020 after approval of his/her ture in Jammu & kashmir 1892-1947
	A SECOND STATE OF THE SECO
The candidate has fulfulled all the rewith UGC (Minimum Standards & Pro	equisite conditions for award of Ph.D Degree in accordance ocedure for award of Ph.D Degree), Regulation, 2009/2016.
Controller of Examinations	Vice Chancellor
Phe University Office	Dated 07 FEB 202

ill No

X X X Y

Registration No. 112- GDCAK - 11

University of Jammu, Jammu

(NAAC Accredited - A' Grade University)

S No 15 14



PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Polya Shacma
son/daughter of Sh. Om Paukash
has passed Ph. D. (Economics) examination of this
University held in the year2.0.23 in the

University Campus Baba Sahib Ambedkar Road .tammu-180000